
Last Name First Name

Position 

(Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Arnold Nicole Member Academia NC State University Raliegh NC (919) 606-4034 nlarnold@ncsu.edu

Narvaez Nona Member Consumer Anaphylaxis and Food Allergy Assoc. of MN St. Paul MN (651) 644-5937 afaamn@gmail.com

Sudler Robert FDA Consultant (240) 402-1943 Robert.sudler@\fda.hhs.gov

Wanucha Donna FDA Consultant (678) 616-5600 donna.wanucha@fda.hhs.gov

Belmont Jeff Member Food Industry Support National Registry of Food Safety Professionals Orlando FL (407) 352-3830 jbelmont@nrfsp.com

Fessel Ingrid Member Food Industry Support Sealed Air/ Diversey Madison WI (608) 444-6490 ingrid.fessel@sealedair.com

Deitzel Diane Member I - Food Service Industry Sheetz Claysburg PA (814) 239-1531 ddeitzel@sheetz.com

Gilliam Scott Member I - Processing Food Industry Meijer Grandville MI (616) 249-6043 foodczar1@comcast.net

Payton Larry Member I - Retail Food Industry TGC Sushi Houston TX (281) 515-3132 payton.larry@tgcsushi.com

Zimmermann John Member I - Vending and Food Distribution Industry Sysco Nashville TN (615) 350-2389 zimmermannjohn@bellsouth.net

Buchanan Janice Member I- Food Industry Support Steritech Charlotte NC (404) 272-8754 Janice.Buchanon@Steritech.com

Snellen Petra Member I- Food Industry Support Aramark Philadelphia PA (215) 413-8745 snellen-petra@aramark.com 

Edsall Jean Co-Chair I- Food Service Industry Compass Group Charlotte NC (330) 401-1143 jean.edsall@compass-usa.com

Branch Mac Member I -Retail Food Industry Publix Super Markets Marrietta GA (770) 952-6601 mac.branch@publix.com

O'Neal James Member I -Retail Food Industry Delhaize-America Salisbury NC (803) 480-2079 joneal@foodlion.com

Eils Larry Member I -Vending and Food Distribution Industry NAMA Harvard IL (815) 382-3547 rpeonygarden@gmail.com

Acquista Robert Member Local Regulator Columbus Public Health Columbus OH (614) 645-6176 robertacq@columbus.gov

Schaffer Michael Member Local Regulator Harris County Public Health & Environmental Pasadena TX (713) 274-6400 mschaffer@hcphes.org

Steiner Becky Member Local Regulator Clay County Public Health Center Liberty MO (816) 595-4258 bsteiner@clayhealth.com

Whiting Kelli Member Local Regulator Marion County Public Health Department Indianapolis IN (317) 221-2256 kwhiting@hhcorp.org

Higley Jamie Co-Chair State Regulator Ohio Department of Health Columbus OH (614) 644-8659 jamie.higley@odh.ohio.gov

Mathis Ric Member State Regulator FL Department of Health Tallahassee FL (850) 245-4444 Ric.Mathis@FLHealth.gov

Moris Steve Member State Regulator Kansas Department of Agriculture Manhattan KS (785) 564-6676 steve.moris@kda.ks.gov

Robinson Cindy Member State Regulator State of Oregon Portland OR (971) 673-0454 cynthia.g.robinson@state.or.us

Sparks Christopher Member State Regulator Texas Department of State Health Services Austin TX (512) 834-6770 christopher.sparks@dshs.state.tx.us
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